Company, whichever is lower, will be locked-in for a period of 12 months from the date of the
allotment/issue/transfer as determined by the SEC as set out in its letter of approval dated
7th October 2021.

  Please refer Section 5.3 for further details pertaining to the locked-in shares.

 III. The New Shares offered via the IPO shall not be transferable by the shareholders during the
period commencing from the date of allotment of the Offered Shares and up to the date of
listing (excluding the date of listing) on the CSE.

 IV. No Ordinary Voting Shares or other class of shares are subscribed or sold privately, in
conjunction with the public issue of New Shares.

   Shares listed on the CSE shall be freely transferable and registration of the transfer of such
listed Shares shall not be subject to any restriction, save and except as disclosed above.

HELA APPAREL HOLDINGS LIMITED

78

5.3 DETAILS PERTAINING TO THE LOCKED-IN SHARES

 Shareholding Structure

 Given below is the shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of the Prospectus (Pre
IPO) and subsequent to the issue (Post IPO) assuming a full subscription.

Pre IPO Post IPO

Name No. of Ordinary
shares

% No. of Ordinary
shares

%

Lesing Hela Ltd 614,256,956 59.29 614,256,956 47.14

Tars Investments Lanka (Pvt) Ltd 235,498,562 22.73 235,498,562 18.07

Panadura Liyanage Dilanka Jinadasa 133,656,266 12.90 133,656,266 10.26

Dominic McVey 30,598,973 2.95 30,598,973 2.35

Warnakulasooriya Mahawaduge Shameen
Ravindra Peiris

4,855,743 0.47 4,855,743 0.37

Ranjith Sanath Perera Amarathunga 4,807,961 0.46 4,807,961 0.37

Albert Rasakantha Rasiah  4,273,743 0.41  4,273,743 0.33

Warshapperuma Arachchige Rajitha
Gunawardhana

1,442,388 0.14 1,442,388 0.11

Pintherumahawaduge Shaminda Viraj
Fernando

1,442,388 0.14 1,442,388 0.11

Yahan Chanidu Samarajeewa 1,068,435 0.10 1,068,435 0.08

Nissanga Warnapura 1,068,435 0.10 1,068,435 0.08

Wadu Thanthrige Sajeeka Gayani De Silva 1,068,435 0.10 1,068,435 0.08

Ajith Rohana Kumara Delay 694,483 0.07 694,483 0.05

Polwatte Gallage Nipuna Naroththama Dias 477,824 0.05 477,824 0.04

Rehan Ranjaka Joshua Perera 320,530 0.03 320,530 0.02

Harsha Guneratne 238,912 0.02 238,912 0.02

Weerakoon Mudiyanselage Ananda
Weerakoon

238,912 0.02 238,912 0.02

IPO Shareholders - - 267,108,998 20.5

Total 1,036,008,946 100 1,303,117,944 100

 The shareholding percentages given in the above will be further diluted upon the issue of
Ordinary Voting Shares under the ESOP as referred to in Section 5.1.3 above. If the entirety of
the 32,427,027 Ordinary Voting Shares underlying the ESOP are issued in full, the aggregate
shareholding percentage of the IPO Shareholders will be diluted to 20% (assuming there are no
other changes to the issued shares of the Company in the interim).

5. CAPITAL STRUCTURE

INVITATION TO INVEST IN THE INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERING

79

 Locked in Shares Pre IPO

 In compliance with the CSE Listing Rules, 2.1.1(d) and the determination of the SEC as set out in its